

# Gold Award Box of 6

## Contents & Ingredients

**BANOFFEE Cookie Sandwich:** Sugar, Shortening; Vegetable oil: Palm, Rapeseed. Vegetable Fat; Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: distilled monoglyceride (E471); Flavouring; Colouring: annatto bixin (E160b(i)), curcumin (E100). **WHEAT** Flour; Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine. Bananas. Milk Chocolate Chunks; Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. Dulce De Leche (Glucose and Fructose Syrup, Whole **MILK** Powder, Water, Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Preservatives (E-202)), Water, Sugar, Modified Starch (E-1442), Glycerine, Thickening Agents (E-460, E-466), Preservatives (E-202), Salt, Acidulant (E-330). Milk Chocolate; Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Whey Powder **MILK**, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour. Caramel mini fudge chunks; Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk (**Milk** 56%, Sugar 44%), Palm Oil, Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Emulsifier: Glycerol Monostearate (from Palm), Flavouring, Salt. Cornflour. Bicarbonate of Soda, Salt

**SALTED CARAMEL:** Sugar. **WHEAT** Flour; Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine. Shortening; Vegetable oil: Palm, Rapeseed. Water. Free Range **EGG**. Salted Caramel Sugar Crunch, Salted Caramel Syrup; Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Caramel Flavour (**MILK**, Whey Protein, Butter, Maltodextrine, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Natural Flavour), Modified Starch (E-1442), Salt, Preservative (E-202), Flavours and Acidulant (E-334). Cocoa Powder. Milk Chocolate; Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Whey Powder **MILK**, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour, Cornflour. Caramel Flavour, Bicarbonate of Soda, Salt, Caramel Flavour. Sprinkles

**GALAXY CARAMEL:** Sugar. **WHEAT** Flour; Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine. Vegetable Fat; Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: distilled monoglyceride (E471); Flavouring; Colouring: annatto bixin (E160b(i)), curcumin (E100). Shortening; Vegetable oil: Palm, Rapeseed. Water. Dulce De Leche; Glucose and Fructose Syrup, Whole **MILK** Powder, Water, Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Preservatives (E-202)), Water, Sugar, Modified Starch (E-1442), Glycerine, Thickening Agents (E-460, E-466), Preservatives (E-202), Salt, Acidulant (E-330). Milk Chocolate; Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Whey Powder **MILK**, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour. Milk Chocolate Chunks; Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. Galaxy Smooth Chocolate & Milk Chocolate; Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Fat, Cocoa Mass, Palm Fat, **Lactose**, Whey Permeate (from **Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Salt, Vanilla Extract, Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum. Cocoa Powder. Free Range **EGG**. Cornflour; Maize Starch. Bicarbonate of Soda. Salt.

**COOKIE MILLIONAIRES:** Caramel: Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Water, Pea Protein, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono- and Di- $\omega$ -Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Natural Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar Syrup. Dark chocolate: Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour. Milk chocolate: Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Whey Powder **MILK**, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-

492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour. White Chocolate: Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel Oil), Whey Powder **MILK**, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-472C, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour. Sunflower oil. **WHEAT** flour. Sugar. Vegetable oil: Palm, Rapeseed, Water; Salt; Emulsifier: distilled monoglyceride (E471); Flavouring; Colouring: annatto bixin (E160b(i)), curcumin (E100). White chocolate chunks: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour. **MILK** chocolate chunks: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Dextrose, Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin), and Natural Vanilla Flavour. Free range **EGG**. Vanilla essence: Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Plain Caramel), Flavourings. Cornflour: maizetarch. Salt.

Allergens are highlighted in **BOLD**

All products are baked professionally, although we cannot guarantee there will be no cross-contamination.

Shelf Life: 10-14 days from dispatch. Each product will have a best before date.

Store in a cool, dry place.

[www.cookiequeen.uk](http://www.cookiequeen.uk) Redruth, Cornwall TR15 1SS